12th International Conference on Advances in Steel-Concrete Composite Structures (ASCCS 2018)
Universitat Politècnica de València, València, Spain, June 27-29, 2018
 Doi: http://dx.doi.org/10.4995/ASCCS2018.2018.7140
  2018, Universitat Politècnica de València
Behaviour of steel and composite beam-column joints subjected to
quasi-static and impact loads
K. Chena, K. H. Tana*
aNanyang Technological University, Singapore

reduced beam section. For instance, specimen
C75FP-Mslot was a middle joint with 75 mm
thick composite slab, fin plate connection and
slotted bolt holes were used in the fin plates. For
all the specimens, Grade S355 universal beams
(UB 203×133×30) and columns (UC
203×133×71) were used and connected by Grade
S275 fin plates and Grade 10.9 M20 bolts. A pre-
torque of 280 kNm was applied to the bolts.
Eleven half-scale beam-column joints with
FP and WUF-B connections were tested under
impact loads and the details are shown in Table
2. The nomenclature is as follows: C stands for
composite slab, FP for fin plate, W for WUF-B,
M for mass, and H for height. For instance,
specimen C75FP-M530H3 had a 75 mm thick
composite slab and fin plate connections. It was
subjected to an impact load from a 530 kg mass
hammer dropping from 3 m height.
29
Chen, K. and Tan, K.H.
  2018, Universitat Politècnica de València
Table 1. Summary of quasi-static test specimens.
ID Slab
(mm) Joint location Shear studs
FP-static / / /
C75FP-M 75 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
C75FP-S 75 Side 2 rows @
90 mm
C100FP-M 100 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
C75FP-MR 75 Middle 1 row @
180 mm
C75FP-Mslot 75 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
W-static / / /
C75W-M 75 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
C75W-S 75 Side 2 rows @
90 mm
C100W-M 100 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
C75W-MR 75 Middle 1 row @
180 mm
C75W-Mrbs 75 Middle 2 rows @
90 mm
Nomenclature: C - Composite; FP - Fin plate; W - WUF-
B; M - Middle joint; S - Side joint; R - Reduced number of
shear studs; slot - slotted holes; rbs - reduced beam section
Table 2. Summary of impact test specimens.
ID
Drop-
weight
(kg)
Height
(m)
Impact
velocity
(m/s)
FP6-M530H3 530 3.015 7.389
FP10-M530H3 530 3.015 7.305
C75FP-M530H3 530 3 7.518
C75FP-
M770H1.425 770 1.425 5.020
C75FP-M530H3-S 530 2.994 7.388
C100FP-M530H3 530 2.995 7.469
W-M830H3 830 2.993 7.235
C75W-M770H3 770 2.998 7.619
C75W-M770H2 770 2.005 6.230
C75W-M770H3-S 770 2.997 7.357
C100W-M770H3 770 2.996 7.357
Nomenclature: C - Composite; FP - Fin plate; M -
Mass, kg; H - Drop-height, m; S - Side joint
Based on standard 150 mm diameter by 300
mm length cylinder tests, concrete compressive